

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 2719/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2012 in WP No.3571/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX DADRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BLUE STAR LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)
WITH I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2991 of 2014
WITH I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2993 of 2014
WITH I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3129 of 2014
WITH I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3269 OF 2014
WITH I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Luthra,ASG
Ms. Neera Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover,Adv.
Mohd. Rashid Saeed,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan,Adv.
For M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Advs.

..2/-

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as
well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, learned Senior counsel, accepts notice on

behalf of M/s. K.J. John & Co., for Respondent No.1 in SLP(C)...CC No.2993/2014 and SLP(C)...CC No.3269/2014.

Counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matters on 31st March, 2014.

Relevant documents to be placed on record by the parties before the next date of hearing.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|

|