

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 10210 OF 2014

WITH

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Commissioner of Sales Tax & Ors.

...Petitioners

-VERSUS-

Narendra Poly Print Ltd. & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th July, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents, returnable on 25.08.2014.”

Accordingly fresh show cause notice was issued to the unserved respondent No. 1. on 30.07.2014 through registered A.D. card. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the notice have been received back from respondent no.1 so far.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders with this Office report.

Dated this the 22nd Day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR