

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C ) NO. 10210 OF 2014**  
**WITH**  
**WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

Commissioner of Sales Tax & Ors.

...Petitioners

-VERSUS-

Narendra Poly Print Ltd. & Anr.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“List the matter on 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2014.  
In the meantime, service shall be completed.”**

It is submitted that neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the said notice has been received back from the respondent No. 1 so far. Counsel for the petitioners has also not taken any steps for effecting service of notice on respondent No. 2. No one has filed Vakalatnama/ Appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2 though served with show cause notice.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2014 filed additional Affidavit and copies of the same have been included in the paper books.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders with this Office report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> Day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

