

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10210/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/09/2012 in WP No.6307/2003 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

COMM. OF SALES TAX & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA POLY PRINTS LTD & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.7234/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional documents, seeking permission to raise additional grounds and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7235/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional documents, seeking permission to raise additional grounds and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7236/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional documents, seeking permission to raise additional grounds and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7237/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional documents, seeking permission to raise additional grounds and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7233/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file additional documents, seeking permission to raise additional grounds and Office Report)

Date : 26/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Ms. Neera Gupta, Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Zaheb Hossain, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Adv.
Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
For M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

Ms. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Elkar Mazumdar, Adv.
For M/s. Gagrat & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents that Special Leave Petition (C) No.10629/2015 (State of Maharashtra & Ors. Vs. Prism Cement Ltd. & Ors.) has already been disposed of. The said fact has been disputed by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners.

List the matters on 16th November, 2015, so as to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to ascertain the afore-stated fact. A copy of the order passed in the said matter, if any, be placed on record within two weeks from today.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar