

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 10210, 7233, 7234, 7235,
7236, AND 7237 OF 2014**

**WITH
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

Commissioner of Sales Tax & Ors.

...Petitioners

-VERSUS-

Narendra Poly Print Ltd. & Anr. Etc.

...Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th October, 2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“It has been submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents that Special Leave Petition © No.10629/2015 (State Of Maharashtra & Ors. Vs. Prism Cement Ltd. & Ors) has already been disposed of. The said fact has been disputed by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners.”

List the matters on 16th November, 2015, so as to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to ascertain the afore-stated fact. A copy of the order passed in the said matter, if any, be placed on record within two weeks from today.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed any copy of order passed in SLP(C) 10629 of 2015 as directed so far.

It is further submitted that as per record of the Registry SLP(C) 10629-10648 of 2015 (titled Himachal Pradesh State Electricity Board Ltd., Versus Himachal Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission & Another etc.) is a different matter and the same was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st April, 2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to Grant leave and copy of Record of proceeding is enclosed herewith for kind reference of Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has on 15th April, 2014 deposited the amount of Rs.20,000/- by way of costs in SLP(C) 10210 of 2014 vide order of the Hon'ble Court dated 4th April, 2014 and the said amount is lying in Suitors Fund of the Registry.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7th Day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. D.S. Mehra, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. M/s. Gagrath & Co., Advocates
Plaza Cinema Building,
Connaught Circus, New Delhi -01.
3. M/s. Suruchii Aggarwal, Advocate
C-61, Jangpura Extn., New Delhi - 14.
4. Mr. K.J. John & Co., Advocate
428, M.C. Setalvad Lawyers Chamber.
5. Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate
22, Old Lawyer's Chamber.
6. Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Advocate
B3/ 73, Safdarjung Enclave,
Lower Ground Floor, New Delhi-29.

c3

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR