

Listing date :- 26-02-2016
R.Court No. :- 1
Item No.:- 70

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 13928 OF 2015

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

PRISM CEMENT LTD. & ANR.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th November, 2015 , when the following order was passed:-

" Delay condoned.

Leave granted."

It is submitted that the Counsel for the Appellant has not filed **Spare Copy** of the petition so far. Hence, Notice of Lodgement and Petition of Appeal could not be issued.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 24TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR