

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 13928/2015

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRISM CEMENT LTD. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date : 26/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Deepa Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Spare copies have not been filed. As such, notice cannot be issued in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dated 17.11.2015 and, therefore, matter be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar