

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.13928/2015

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRISM CEMENT LTD. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 11/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Sella Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that spare
copies have been filed on 01st March, 2016.
Office to verify and proceed.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
RASHMI DHYANI
Date: 2016.04.12
15:58:57 IST
Reason: