

ITEM NO.35

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 13928/2015

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRISM CEMENT LTD. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
office report)

Date : 05/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

None appears for respondent No.2, despite due service.

Both the parties have not filed statement of case,
despite the expiry of the statutory period.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before
the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar