

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 13522, 13524, 13525, 13526,
13527 AND 13928 OF 2015

Comm. Of Sales Tax & Ors.

.....Appellant

-Versus-

Narendra Poly Prints Lts.& Anr

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 17th November, 2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order

**“Delay condoned.
Leave granted.”**

C A NO. 13522 OF 2015:-

It is submitted that Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal was issued to both the respondents through Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Advocate on 20th January, 2016. Service of notice is complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for both the Parties have not filed Statement of Case so far. Time to file Statement of case has already been expired. Appeal is ready for hearing.

C A NO. 13524 OF 2015:-

It is submitted that there are two respondents. Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal was issued to Respondent No. 1 through M/S K.J. John & Co., Advocates on 20th January, 2016. Respondent No. 2 has already been served at SLP stage but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance so far. Service of notice is complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for both the Parties have not filed Statement of Case so far. Time to file Statement of case has already been expired. Appeal is ready for hearing.

C A NO. 13525 OF 2015:-

It is submitted that Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal was issued to both the respondents through Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate on 20th January, 2016. Service of notice is complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for both the Parties have not filed Statement of Case so far. Time to file Statement of case has already been expired. Appeal is ready for hearing.

C A NO. 13526 OF 2015:-

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the instant appeal. Counsel for appellant has not filed spare copies so far. Hence NLPA could not be issued to both the respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented by M/S K.J. John & Co., Advocates and they have filed counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondent at SLP stage. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover has been received back from respondent no.2 so far, since SLP stage. However, respondent no.2 viz Risheshwar Prasad is All India Commercial Manager of respondent no.1 company viz Voltas Limited.

C A NO. 13527 OF 2015:-

It is submitted that there are two respondents. Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal was issued to both the respondents through M/S Gagrat & Co., Advocates on 22nd January, 2016. Service of notice is complete.

It is submitted that Counsel for both the Parties have not filed Statement of Case so far. Time to file Statement of case has already been expired. Appeal is ready for hearing.

C A NO. 13928 OF 2015:-

Matter falls under complete category.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.

Dated this the 1st day of December 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate
2. Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate
3. Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Advocate
4. M/S K.J. John & Co., Advocates
5. Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate
6. M/S Gagrat & Co., Advocates
7. Mr. M.P. Devanatah, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c5