

¼ITEM NO.40

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 13522/2015
COMM. OF SALES TAX & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA POLY PRINTS LTD & ANR
WITH

Respondent(s)

C.A. No. 13524/2015
C.A. No. 13525/2015
C.A. No. 13526/2015
C.A. No. 13527/2015

(With appln.(s) for seeking permission to raise additional grounds and)

C.A. No. 13928/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

Date : 02/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Gutpa, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

State of Mr. Prashant Kenjale, Adv.

Maharashtra Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

M/s Gagrut & Co., Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A No. 13522/2015

None appears for respondent nos. 1 and 2 despite due service.

Parties have not filed statement of case and statutory period

has expired.

C.A. No. 13524/2015

None appears for respondent nos. 1 and 2 despite due service.

Parties have not filed statement of case and statutory period

has expired.

C.A.No.13525/2015

None appears for respondent nos. 1 and 2 despite due service.

Parties have not filed statement of case and statutory period

has expired.

C.A. No. 13526/2015

Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for appellants for filing copy of pleadings for information to the High Court within two weeks' time and Registry to process thereafter under rules.

From the perusal of record, it is revealed that respondent no.

1 is sought to be served through respondent no. 2 as Director but the vakalatnama on the file shows that same has been executed by some Mr. B.P. Malhotra, Vice President for respondent no. 1. As such, learned counsel appearing for appellants to clarify the position as to whether the respondent no. 2 means to be served or not and clarification be made within a week's time and also fresh steps for service of notice on respondent no. 2, if so required, be taken within the same period and notice thereafter be issued.

C.A. No. 13527/2015

Parties have not filed statement of case and statutory period

has expired.

To be listed along with other tagged matters as and when get ready.

List again on 24.01.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar