

LITEM NO.12 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
Civil Appeal No(s). 13522/2015

COMM. OF SALES TAX & ORS Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA POLY PRINTS LTD & ANR Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 13524/2015
(With appln.(s) for seeking permission to raise additional grounds
and)

C.A. No. 13525/2015
(With appln.(s) for seeking permission to raise additional grounds
and)

C.A. No. 13526/2015
(With appln.(s) for seeking permission to raise additional grounds
and)

C.A. No. 13527/2015
(With appln.(s) for seeking permission to raise additional grounds
and)

C.A. No. 13928/2015
(With (With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.
(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

Date : 24/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Ragini Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms Shubhada Phaltankar, Adv.

Mr Nishad Livingston, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

-2-

Item No.12

For Respondent(s)

Ms Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms Niharika, Adv.

Ms Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr Zoheb Hossain, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr U.A.Rana, Adv.

Mrs Mrinal Elkar Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr Himanshu Mehta, Adv.

M/s Gagrat & Co., Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A.NOS.13522,13524,13525,13527,13928 of 2015

Ready matters

C.A.NO.13526/2015

Despite last opportunity having been granted, spare
copies for information to the High Court have not been
filed, as such, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers alongwith appropriate office report viz a
viz respondent no.2.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar