

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.13928/2015

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRISM CEMENT LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([GROUP MATTER]

IA No. 80570/2020 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

IA No. 81686/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURESIA No. 80568/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)WITHC.A. No. 13523/2015 (III)C.A. No. 13524/2015 (III)C.A. No. 13525/2015 (III)C.A. No. 13526/2015 (III)C.A. No. 13527/2015 (III)C.A. No. 13522/2015 (III)SLP(C) No. 11314-11320/2018 (III)

IA No. 75532/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 132364/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 132363/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 24-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

Mr. V. Sridharan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.

Mr. S. Sriram, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Parghi, Adv.

Mr. S. Sriram, Adv.

Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.

Mr. Aayush Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR

Ms. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

M/S. Gagrat And Co, AOR

Mr. Ujjwal A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

M/S. K.J. John And Co, AOR

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yashwant Sanjenbam, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.

Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.

Mr. Naman Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vidhan Malik, Adv.

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR

Ms. Ekta Kundu, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Sailee Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kush Goel, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Neha Ambashtha, Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Mudgal, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions may be filed within two weeks from today.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

