

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.15

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 13928/2015

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

PRISM CEMENT LIMITED & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

[HEARD BY: HON. PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA AND HON. PANKAJ MITHAL, JJ.]

(IA No. 80570/2020 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE
IA No. 81686/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 80568/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 13523/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 13524/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 13525/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 13526/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 13527/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 13522/2015 (III)

SLP(C) No. 11314-11320/2018 (III)

(IA No. 75532/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 132364/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 132363/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 12-02-2025 These matters were called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yashwant Sanjenbam, Adv.

Mr. Imlikaba Jamir, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. V Sridharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sahil Parghi, Adv.
Mr. S Sriram, Adv.
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR
Ms. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.
Ms. Meghna Mukherjee, Adv.

M/S. Gagrat And Co, AOR
Mr. Ujjwal A Rana, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr. Paarivendhan, Adv.

Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pankaj Mithal pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pamidighantam Sri Narasimha and His Lordship.

Civil Appeal No. 13928 OF 2015

2. The appeal is dismissed in terms of the Signed Reportable Judgment. Pending application(s), if any, are disposed of.

Civil Appeal No. 13523 of 2015, Civil Appeal No. 13524 of 2015, Civil Appeal No. 13525 of 2015, Civil Appeal No. 13526 of 2015, Civil Appeal No. 13527 of 2015, Civil Appeal No. 13522 of 2015 and Civil Appeal Nos. _____ of 2025 arising out of S.L.P. (C) Nos. 11314-11320 of 2018:

3. Leave granted in Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 11314-11320 of 2018.

4. In view of the order passed in Civil Appeal No. 13928 of 2015 today, these appeals are dismissed without any order as to costs.

(Ram Subhag Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS
(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)